

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 107033
2015 WATER MAIN INSTALLATION
MISSION AVENUE AND TYLER ROAD

Bid Opening 6/25/2015

				Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities (Merced, CA)		Rolfe Construction (Atwater, CA)		West Valley Construction Co. (Campbell, CA)		Bill Nelson GEC (Fresno, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Monumentation	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	16” D.I.P. Water Main	LF	5,672	\$ 105.00	\$ 595,560.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 612,576.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 794,080.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 853,636.00
7	10” D.I.P. Water Main	LF	765	\$ 88.00	\$ 67,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,325.00
8	8” D.I.P. Water Main	LF	1,333	\$ 80.00	\$ 106,640.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 155,961.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 98,642.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 106,640.00
9	16” D.I.P. Gate Valve	EA	9	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 46,035.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
10	10” Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
11	8” Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
12	Steel Casing (18-inch)	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
13	Steel Casing (26-inch)	LF	82	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 32,636.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 36,818.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 39,360.00
14	Steel Casing (46-inch)	LF	32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 20,224.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 20,352.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 28,000.00
15	Water Service Connection (1-inch)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Water Service Connection (2-inch)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	15	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
18	Blow-off Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
19	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Connection to Existing Water System	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	Type “A” Hot Mix Asphalt Dike	LF	715	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,720.00
					\$ 1,099,600.00		\$ 1,259,380.00		\$ 1,363,462.00		\$ 1,447,681.00